Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of Assignor to read as Elsevier Properties S.A. and name of Assignee to read as Lippincott-Raven Medical, Ltd. previously recorded on Reel 002733 Frame 0426. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title and interest in the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elsevier Properties S.A.		106/09/2000 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lippincott-Raven Medical, Ltd.
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 1704
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1592951	NURSING 72
Registration Number:	2372028	NURSING1998
Registration Number:	2433097	NURSING CAREER DIRECTORY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)701-2171

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215 665 2771

Email: sschwartz@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Scott B. Schwartz

Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 2: IP Department

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0754

900070348

00 008

6¥ ⊞2 ||

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130485	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott B. Schwartz	
Signature:	/Scott B Schwartz/	
Date:	02/27/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=SC to LWW Cover#page1.tif source=EPSA to LRML#page1.tif source=EPSA to LRML#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0755

05-15-2003

Form PTO-1594
(Rev. 10/02)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
TRADEMAKNS

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005).			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy therec		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Springhouse Corporation 1111 Bethlehem Pike Springhouse, Pennsylvania 19477	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lippincott Williams & Wilkins, Inc. Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	, rodress.		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1111 Bethlehem Pike		
☐ Corporation-State	City: Springhouse State: PA Zip: 19477		
	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State Delaware		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
Other Purchase and Sale Agreement Execution Date: June 14, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/863001	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1592951, 1700481, 2074650, 2080548, 2372028, 2375184, 2377510, 2429478, 2431032, 2431033, 2431034, 2433097, 2442150, 2445811, 2460713, 2463380, 2576849		
Additional number(s) att	ached 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Laura Genovese Miller	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Cozen O'Connor 6th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$465.00		
	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1900 Market Street	☐ Enclosed		
City: Philadelphia State PA Zip: 19103	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1275 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
City: Philadelphia State PA Zip: 19103 DO NOT USE	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1275 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account to the charged to deposit account account to the charged to deposit account to the charged to the charg		
City: Philadelphia State PA Zip: 19103	E THIS SPACE		
City: Philadelphia State PA Zip: 19103 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Laura Genovese Miller	E THIS SPACE		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

5/14/2003 LMUELLER 00000101 501275

75863001

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 CH 425.00 CH

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0756

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Elsevier Properties S.A., a Swiss limited liability company having its principal place of business at Rue du Seyon 5, 2004 Neuchatel, Switzerland ("Assignor") has adopted and owns the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, including those marks registered or pending in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, as identified on Schedule A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Lippincott-Raven Medical, Ltd, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1704, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, all registrations or applications therefor, and all other right, title and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Marks, all registrations or applications therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and all other right, title and interest in and to the Marks, to Assignee.

Elsevier Properties S.A.

Name: Brandotte Missen

Title: Marciona Dicctor.
Dated: June 9, 2000

Exhibit A

Registered marks (including cancelled registrations)

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
NursePac Nursing Nursing Life The Nursing Institute Physician Assistant Critical Care Choices Nursing '72 Nursing91 Career Directory Nursing82 Career Directory	1,230,207 1,091,397 1,220,851 1,220,431 1,239,398 1,802,980 1,592,951 1,758,292 1,271,765	March 8, 1983 May 16, 1978 December 21, 1982 December 14, 1982 May 24, 1983 November 2, 1993 April 24, 1990 March 16, 1993 March 27, 1984

Pending applications (including abandoned applications)

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date
Nursing Nursing81 Nursing91 Books Nursing Career Directory Nursing2000 NursingXXXX Nursing Institute (logo)	73/530646 73/332892 74/261476 75/791985 75/862846 75/496304 74/395219	April 5, 1985 October 16, 1981 April 1, 1992 September 2, 1999 December 2, 1999 June 4, 1998 May 27, 1993